East Haven Housing Authority

Notice of a Special Meeting

Thursday, December 3, 2020

EAST HAVEN HOUSING AUTHORITY SPECIAL MEEING AGENDA FOR DECEMBER 3, 2020 7:00 P.M. REGULAR MEETING TO THE RESIDENTS AND TAXPAYERS OF THE TOWN OF EAST HAVEN AND OTHER INTERESTED PARTIES: Due to Governor Ned Lamont's March 10, 2020 declaration of a public health emergency and civil preparedness emergency and his subsequently issued Executive Orders 7B and 7D: and, due to the spread of the Coronavirus Disease 2019 in the State of Connecticut including New Haven County, in-person public access to this meeting will not be permitted. This will be a 100% electronic meeting. The Public can access and participate in this Special Meeting from a computer, tablet, or smartphone:

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88454656596?pwd=bEczcGswNDQzN09yWUVjVHJWeWxCZz09

Meeting ID: 884 5465 6596

Passcode: 730125

Dial by your location

1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 884 5465 6596

Passcode: 730125

Town of East Haven, CT

Housing Authority Special Meeting Agenda

The East Haven Housing Authority will hold a Special Meeting on December 3, 2020, to commence at 7:00 P.M. via ZOOM, in order to transact the following:

- 1. Roll call
- 2. DIRECTOR'S REPORT- Vote on proposed resolution to take action regarding the Woodview Redevelopment Project financing

Respectfully Submitted,

Linda S. LaLuna

Clerk